)
)
LED Engine
Engine DLE AC G3 ADV / PRE
Technical Design-in Guide
PHASED O
UT
Technical Design-in Guide Engine DLE AC G3 ADV / PRE | 01-2020 | 1.1 | en

(1) Values at tp = 65 °C, all values apply to Tp rated
(2) relating to L70/F10
The following type code is used to identify the modules:
Type code for modules for DLE AC G3 60mm 2000/3000lm 830 ADV
Reference DLE AC G3 - 60mm - 2000/3000lm - 830 - ADV
Meaning Form: Downlight Engine   Size   Luminous flux without plug: 2000 lm
Luminous flux with plug: 3000 lm
  CRI 80
3000 K
  Layer: ADV
2.1.1. Layer in detail
The LED-Module with driver-on-board technology are available in two different layers:
    PRE ADV
Dimming Dimming interface o4a no dimming
Dimming range 1 - 100 %
Static White with a CRI > 80_
long lifetime_
high efficacy_
dimmable (PRE)_
non-dimmable (ADV)_
PHASED O
UT
Technical Design-in Guide Engine DLE AC G3 ADV / PRE | 01-2020 | 1.1 | en
System Overview
c 6 / 39
DALI DT6 / DSI /
switchDIM /
corridorFUNCTION
yes no
Output current
Adjustment
via resistor or plug no yes, plug will be delivered
via DALI yes
Functions & Performance THD < 17 % < 20 %
Flicker < 10 % < 10 %
Typ. power input on stand-by < 0,5 W
ta range 25 °C up to +45 °C 25 °C up to +45 °C
typical tp temperature 65 °C 65 °C
max tc point temperature 80 °C 80 °C
Lifetime up to 50,000 h 50,000 h
Warranty 5 years 5 years
2.2. Standards and directives
2.2.1. Standards and directives for modules
The following standards and directives were taken into consideration in designing and manufacturing the modules:
CE
Standard Description
2006/95/EG Low-voltage directive: Directive relating to electrical equipment for use within certain voltage limits
2004/108/EG EMC directive: Directive relating to electromagnetic compatibility
RoHS
Standard Description
2002/95/EC RoHS  directive: Directive on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic(1)
equipment
(1) RoHS: Restriction of (the use of certain) hazardous substances
PHASED O
UT
Technical Design-in Guide Engine DLE AC G3 ADV / PRE | 01-2020 | 1.1 | en
System Overview
c 7 / 39
Safety
Standard Description
DIN IEC 62031:2008 Safety requirements for LED modules
EN 60598-1:2008 und A11:2009 General requirements and tests for luminaires
EN 60598-2-2:1996 und A1:1997 Luminaires - Part 2. Special requirements;
Main section 2: Recessed luminaires
EN 62471:2008 Photo-biological safety of lamps and lamp systems
Safety and performance
Standard Description
EN 61347-1:2009 General and safety requirements
EN 61347-2-13:2007 Special requirements for dc and ac powered electronic operating equipment for LED modules
EN 62384:2007 IEC 62384 A1:2009 Operational requirements
Energy labelling
Standard Description
EU Regulation No: 874/2012 "Energy labelling of electrical lamps and luminaires"
2.2.2. Standards and directives for LED Drivers